
 
   

August 14 - December 15                                       FALL 2023                 FOC U S WEEK: October 9 - 13 ( DM IN FW - Sept 25- 29)  
On  
C am pus 

C our se Nam e Section Instructor Delivery Credits Day Tim e 

ASR 401 Mid-Degree Seminar CAM/KS & CAM/OK Howell On Campus 1.00 Monday 4 PM - 4:50 PM 

CHL 301 Spiritual Development: Theology and 
Theory 

CAM/KS & CAM/OK Robinson On Campus 1.00 Tuesday 6:00 PM-6:50 PM 

CRE 362 Faith Formation and New Generations CAM/KS & CAM/OK Hwang On Campus 3.00 Tuesday 1 PM - 3:50 PM 

CTX 301 Preparing for Local Ministries I CAM/KS Roellchen On Campus 0.50 Tuesday 4 PM - 4:50 PM 

ETH 301 Introduction to Christian Ethics CAM/KS & CAM/OK Bartholomew On Campus 3.00 Tuesday 6 PM - 8:50 PM 

EWR 310 Introduction to Judaism CAM/KS & CAM/OK Zedek On Campus 3.00 Tuesday 8 AM - 10:50 AM 

HBS 301 Introduction to the Hebrew Bible CAM/KS & CAM/OK Liantonio On Campus 3.00 Tuesday 8 AM - 10:50 AM 

HBS 320 Introduction to Biblical Hebrew CAM/KS & CAM/OK Liantonio On Campus 3.00 Monday 1 PM - 3:50 PM 

HST 301 Introduction to Christian Traditions I CAM/KS & CAM/OK Randolph On Campus 3.00 Tuesday 1 PM - 3:50 PM 

MIN 301 Introduction to Ministry CAM/KS & CAM/OK Robinson On Campus 3.00 Monday 1 PM - 3:50 PM 



 
   

 FOCUS WEEK: Hybrid & On-campus courses meet ONLINE during the term and IN- PERSON 
on the dates listed below. 

 

Hybrid C our se Nam e Section Instructor Deliver y C r edits Day Ti m e 
ASR 401 Mid-Degree Seminar HYB/FW Kamudzandu Hybrid - Focus Week 1.00 Monday  

10/9 
8 AM - 4:30 PM 

CHL 420 Becoming Agents of Hope HYB/FW Robinson Hybrid - Focus Week 3.00 W, TH, FR  
9/27 - 9/29 

8 AM - 4:30 PM 

CHL 520 Becoming Agents of Hope HYB/FW Robinson Hybrid - Focus Week 3.00 W, TH, FR  
9/27 - 9/29 

8 AM - 4:30 PM 

DMIN 510 Orienting Seminar HYB/FW Howell Hybrid - Focus Week 2.00 Mon-Tues  
9/25-9/26 

8 AM - 4:30 PM 

MIN 301 Introduction to Ministry HYB/FW Hwang Hybrid - Focus Week 3.00 W, TH, FR  
10/12 - 10/14 

8 AM - 4:30 PM 

PCM 326 Suicide: Prevention, Intervention, 
and Grief 

CAM/KS & CAM/OK McLewin On Campus - Focus Week 0.50 Tues. 10/10 8 AM - 4:30 PM 

PCM 328 Making Sense of Money Matters in 
the Church 

CAM/KS & CAM/OK Murphy/ 
Struckhoff 

On Campus - Focus Week 0.50 Tues. 10/10 8 AM - 4:30 PM 

PCM 329 Online Outreach: Strategizing with 
Optimism 

CAM/KS & CAM/OK Adele On Campus - Focus Week 0.50 Tues. 10/10 8 AM - 4:30 PM 

PCR 301 Introduction Pastoral Theology and 
Care 

HYB/FW Hoeft Hybrid - Focus Week 3.00 W, TH, FR 
10/11- 10/13 

8 AM - 4:30 PM 

SFR 301 Spiritual Formation Retreat: Journey 
of Becoming 

CAM/KS Narcisse On Campus - Focus Week 0.50 Monday 
10/9 

8 AM - 4:30 PM 

SFR 301 Spiritual Formation Retreat: Social 
and Ecological Ho 

CAM/OK Davies On Campus - Focus Week 0.50 Monday 
10/9 

8 AM - 4:30 PM 

THL 435 Process Theology  HYB/FW Howell Hybrid - Focus Week 3.00 W, TH, FR 
10/11- 10/13 

8 AM - 4:30 PM 

WOR 410 Introduction to Worship and Liturgy HYB/FW Sigmon Hybrid - Focus Week 3.00 W, TH, FR  
10/12- 10/14 

8 AM - 4:30 PM 



 
 
 
  

Some asynchronous  courses  may require  one hour  via Zoom each week for small group di scussion. Days/t imes to accommodate all s tudent s  wil l  be 

determined the first week of class. 

Online  C our se Nam e Section Instructor Delivery Credits Day Tim e 

CHS 335 Racial Justice and Intercultural Development ON Bartholomew Asynchronous Online 1.00   

CHS 355 Mission of the Church in the World ON Kamudzandu Asynchronous Online 2.00   

DMIN 540 Pre-Praxis Thesis Evaluation ON Howell Asynchronous Online 1.00   

DMIN 560 Praxis Thesis Proposal & Writing ON Howell Asynchronous Online 1.00   

DMIN 571 Praxis Thesis Research and Writing 1 ON Howell Asynchronous Online 3.00   

DMIN 572 Praxis Thesis Research and Writing 2 ON Howell/Bartholomew Asynchronous Online 3.00   

DMIN 573 Praxis Thesis/Project Conference ON Howell/Bartholomew Asynchronous Online 0.00   

EVN 314 Evangelism as Congregational Outreach & Growth ON Knight III Asynchronous Online 3.00   

ETH 301 Introduction to Christian Ethics ON Bartholomew Asynchronous Online 3.00   

HBS 301 Introduction to the Hebrew Bible ON Tubbs-Loya Asynchronous Online 3.00   

HST 301 Introduction to Christian Traditions I* ON Randolph Asynchronous Online 3.00   

MATS 420 Thesis Proposal Writing ON Kamudzandu Asynchronous Online 1.00   

MATS 422 Thesis Research & Writing ON Kamudzandu Asynchronous Online 6.00   

MATS 421 Thesis Proposal Conference ON Kamudzandu Asynchronous Online 0.00   

MATS 423 Thesis Conference ON Kamudzandu Asynchronous Online 0.00   

MIN 231 Information Literacy in Theological Educ ON Webb Asynchronous Online 1.00   

NSO 001 New Student Orientation ON Narcisse Asynchronous Online 0.00 Aug. 1st - Oct. 7th 

NTS 438 Book of Revelation* ON Kamudzandu Asynchronous Online 3.00  

 *fulfills primary lens course for WCS specialization      



 
 

Synchro nous  C our se Nam e Section Instructor Delivery Cr edits Day Time 

ASR 401 Mid-Degree Seminar SO Howell Synchronous Online 1.00 Monday 4 PM - 4:50 PM 

CHL 301 Spiritual Development: Theology and Theory SO Robinson Synchronous Online 1.00 Tuesday 6:00 PM-6:50 PM 

CRE 362 Faith Formation and New Generations SO Hwang Synchronous Online 3.00 Tuesday 1 PM - 3:50 PM 

CTX 301 Preparing for Local Ministries I SO-A Bryles Synchronous Online 0.50 Monday 7 PM - 7:50 PM 

CTX 301 Preparing for Local Ministries I SO-B Logsdon-
Kellogg 

Synchronous Online 0.50 Tuesday 4 PM - 4:50 PM 

CTX 301 Preparing for Local Ministries I SO-D Roellchen Synchronous Online 0.50 Tuesday 4 PM - 4:50 PM 

CTX 330 MACM Ministry Collaboration Group SO Brandt Synchronous Online 0.50 Monday 7 PM - 7:50 PM 

CTX 431 Ministry Collaboration Group SO-A Robinson Synchronous Online 0.50 Tuesday 4 PM - 4:50 PM 

CTX 431 Ministry Collaboration Group SO-B Sigmon Synchronous Online 0.50 Tuesday 4 PM - 4:50 PM 

DMIN 565 Praxis Thesis Proposal Conference SO Howell Synchronous Online 0.00   

DST 313 John Wesley and the Movements of the Spirit SO Knight III Synchronous Online 3.00 Monday 6 PM - 8:50 PM 

ETH 301 Introduction to Christian Ethics SO Bartholomew Synchronous Online 3.00 Tuesday 6 PM - 8:50 PM 

EWR 310 Introduction to Judaism SO Zedek Synchronous Online 3.00 Tuesday 8 AM - 10:50 AM 

HBS 301 Introduction to the Hebrew Bible SO Liantonio Synchronous Online 3.00 Tuesday 8 AM - 10:50 AM 

HBS 320 Introduction to Biblical Hebrew SO Liantonio Synchronous Online 3.00 Monday 1 PM - 3:50 PM 

HST 301 Introduction to Christian Traditions I SO Randolph Synchronous Online 3.00 Tuesday 1 PM - 3:50 PM 

MIN 301 Introduction to Ministry SO Robinson Synchronous Online 3.00 Monday 1 PM - 3:50 PM 

WOR 415 Designing and Leading Worship SO Sigmon Synchronous Online 1.00 Monday 9:00 AM -9:50 AM 


